
ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME
ACTION KA131 – BLENDED INTENSIVE PROGRAMMES
TITLE: “Upcycling food by-products to untap new value: An interdisciplinary approach”

 Period: 18 May– 22 May, 2026
	Day
	Time
	Activity 
	Responsibility
	Place

	18 May (Monday)

	9.30 – 9.45
10.00-10.45

10.45-11.00
11.00-13.00
13.15-14.00
14.00-17.00

	Introduction to Erasmus physical mobility
Selected active compounds: Lecture presentation

Time break 
Student group work
Welcome Lunch by UFT
Walking tour - Plovdiv 
(Meeting point: UFT yard in front of Bld. 1)
	Ivan Obreshkov
Kalina Sikorska


Kalina Sikorska
Ivan/Vesela
Ivan/Vesela
	Horizon Hall



Horizon Hall
Student restaurant
Open air

	19 May (Tuesday)
	9.00 – 9.45

9.45-10.00
10.00-12.30
12.30-13.30
14.00-16.30
	Microbial processes for food by-products conversion: Lecture presentation

Time break 
Student group work
Lunch Time on your own
Visit to Bachkovo Monastery and Assen’s Fortress
(Meeting point: UFT yard in front of Bld. 1)
	Luciano Beneduce


Luciano Beneduce
Ivan/Vesela
Ivan/Vesela
	Room 354/bld.1 


Room 354/bld.1 
Student restaurant
Open air

	20 May (Wednesday)
	
9.00-9.45

9.45-10.00
10-10.45

10.45-11.00
11.00-11.45
11.45-13.00
13.00-14.45

14.45-15.00
15.00-16.30
19.00-00.00
	UFT project presentations:
Waste valorization of essential oil producing industry
Time break 
Waste valorization of tobacco processing industry
Time break 
Waste valorization of oil-producing industry
Lunch Time on your own
Student group work: finalization of the virtual presentation preparation
Time break 
Student presentations and evaluation
Farewell dinner 
	Vesela (moderator)
Anton Slavov


Peja (???)

Vesela

Ivan/Vesela
Vesela/Kalina/Luciano

Vesela/Kalina/Luciano
Ivan / Vesela
	
Room 354/bld.1 


Room 354/bld.1 

Room 354/bld.1 
Student restaurant
Computer room? (Vessela)

Computer room?


	21 May (Thursday)
	9.00-18.00
	Academic Visit to a rose oil distillery Zelenikovo. Lunch ???? Visit to Damascena Ethnographic Complex. 
(Meeting point: UFT yard in front of Bld. 1)
[bookmark: _GoBack]Tentative!!! ???
	Ivan/Vesela
	Open air

	22 May (Friday)
	10.30

	Concluding ceremony
Free afternoon
	Ivan/Vesela
	Horizon Hall




